

IWL: NOI: 2020 14th May, 2020

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip code: 539083

Sub.: Confirmation as per SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 - Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to confirm that our Company, <u>Inox Wind Limited is not a Large Corporate</u> as per the applicability criteria given under Clause 2.2 of the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

The details as per Annexure A of the aforesaid Circular are as under:

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Inox Wind Limited
2.	CIN	L31901HP2009PLC031083
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31 st March, 2020 (in Rs. Crore)	Rs 90 Crore
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous Financial Year alongwith name of the Credit Rating Agency	A- (CRISIL) (In disclosure made by the Company on 13 th May, 2020, highest credit rating was inadvertently mentioned as AA-, hence this revised disclosure is being made)
5.	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Inox Wind Limited

Deepak Banga

Company Secretary